JP \$320.00 6432454

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
fx Life Sciences AG	11/11/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Bank of Nova Scotia	
Street Address:	2850 Sunridge Boulevard NE	
City:	Calgary	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T1Y 6G2	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6432454
Patent Number:	6156291
Patent Number:	6083932
Patent Number:	7186423
Patent Number:	7067160
Patent Number:	5739274
Patent Number:	6593340
Patent Number:	6060516

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (780)428-9683

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7804094426
Email: agariepy@dcllp.com

Correspondent Name: Antoine Gariepy
Address Line 1: 2800, 10060 Jasper Ave

Address Line 4: Edmonton, CANADA T5J 3V9

PATENT

REEL: 025570 FRAME: 0983

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Antoine Gariepy

Total Attachments: 2
source=168764[2010-12-23 09-16-50]#page1.tif
source=168764[2010-12-23 09-17-51]#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025570 FRAME: 0984 2800 Scotia Place 10060 Jasper Avenue Edmonton, Alberta Canada T5J 3V9

Telephone (780) 428-6036 1-800-782-9409 Fax (780) 428-9683

E-mail duncancraig@dcllp.com Internet www.dcllp.com



LAWYERS & MEDIATORS

Our File: 32-168764

Your File:

December 23, 2010

United States Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313

Attention: Assignment Services Branch

Dear Sir/Madam:

Re: Release by Secured Party, Reel/Frame: 023410/0909

We are the solicitors for The Bank of Nova Scotia ("The Bank"). Further to your letter of October 22, 2009, please be advised that The Bank's Security Agreement is no longer in effect. As such, we request that The Bank's security interest registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office against Patents numbers 6432454, 6156291, 6083932, 7186423 and 7067160 be discharged.

Should you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours truly,

DUNCAN & CRAIG LLP

Per:

PERCIVAL E. ODYNAK, QC*

*Denotes Professional Corporation Direct Phone: (780) 441-4341

Direct Fax: (780) 969-6378 e-mail: peodynak@dcllp.com

PEO/ah

REEL: 025570 FRAME: 0985

2800 Scotia Place 10060 Jasper Avenue Edmonton, Alberta Canada T5J 3V9

Telephone (780) 428-6036 1-800-782-9409 Fax (780) 428-9683

E-mail duncancraig@dcllp.com Internet www.dcllp.com



Our File: 32-168764

Your File:

December 23, 2010

United States Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313

Attention: Assignment Services Branch

Dear Sir/Madam:

Re: Release by Secured Party, Reel/Frame: 023401/0883

We are the solicitors for The Bank of Nova Scotia ("The Bank"). Further to your letter of October 22, 2009, please be advised that The Bank's Security Agreement is no longer in effect. As such, we request that The Bank's security interest registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office against Patents numbers 5739274, 6593340 and 6060516 be discharged.

Should you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours truly,

DUNCAN & CRAIG LLP

Per:

PERCIVAL E. ODYNAK, QC*

*Denotes Professional Corporation Direct Phone: (780) 441-4341

Direct Fax: (780) 969-6378 e-mail: peodynak@dcllp.com

PEO/ah

RECORDED: 12/23/2010

EDMONTON - VEGREVILLE - WETASKIWIN - DRAYTON VALLEY

PATENT

REEL: 025570 FRAME: 0986